Parties, by written amendment to this Agreement, executed by City's City Manager.

Consultant shall not perform, nor be compensated for, Extra Work without such written

authorization from City.

ARTICLE 5 PAYMENTS TO CONSULTANT

5.1 City shall pay Consultant the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars

($25,500) as compensation for the Services. In addition to such compensation, City shall

reimburse Consultant for expenses incurred in performing the Services in an amount not

to exceed Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6,500). Reimbursable expenses include

costs of travel, clerical support, placement of ads, criminal and civil background checks,

education verification, newspaper search, postage, printing, photocopying and telephone

charges.

5.2 Consultant shall submit monthly invoices to City describing the services performed